
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 17-0501 Name: Amendments for CSUF Foundation and PHI for
PICH grant

In control: Public Health

On agenda: Final action:6/20/2017 6/20/2017

Enactment date: Agreement No. 15-323-2, Agreement No. 15-548-1Enactment #:

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute Amendment II to Agreement No. 15-323 with
California State University, Fresno Foundation to reduce the term of the existing Agreement for
program evaluation services by one year to September 29, 2017 and decrease the maximum by
$273,967 to $258,621; and, retroactive Amendment I to Agreement No. 15-548 with Public Health
Institute to reduce the term for public health community engagement services by one year and two
months to July 31, 2017 and decrease the maximum by $1,635,863 to $1,670,684

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Agreement A-15-323-2 with CSUF Foundation, 3. Agreement A-15-548-1 with PHI

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Conducted HearingsBoard of Supervisors6/20/2017 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

